CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Certificado No. / Certificate No. UL-BR 14.0157U Rev. 03
Certificado de Conformidade válido somente acompanhado das páginas de:
Certificate of Conformity valid only with the following pages: 1 a 5
Emissão / Date of issue 14 de abril de 2014 / April 14, 2014
Revisão / Revision Date 03 de abril de 2023 / April 03, 2023
Validade / Expire date 13 de abril de 2026 /April 13, 2026

It is used for the protection and switching of explosion protected electrical motors. The motor protection circuit-breaker is intended for installation into enclosures in type of
protection increased safety “e” which are certified separate
NOMENCLATURA / TYPE DESIGNATION
8523/8 * - * * - * * *
Tamanho do invólucro
(comprimento, largura, altura)
Enclosure size
(length, height, width)
130 mm x 110,5 mm x 80 mm 1
130 mm x 110,5 mm x 115 mm 2
Prefixo para variação de especificação
Prefix for design variation
 - * * - * * *
CARACTERÍSTICAS ELÉTRICAS / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Tensão nominal
Rated voltage
Até / Up to 690 Vac
Corrente nominal para os contatos principais
Rated current for main contacts
Até / Up to 25 A
Corrente nominal para os contatos auxiliares
Rated current of auxiliary contacts
Até / Up to 6 A
Tamanho do condutor para os contatos principais
Conductor sizes of the main contacts
Seção transversal nominal
Rated connection cross section
10 mm2
Seção transversal mínima
Minimum connection cross section
1,5 mm2
Tamanho do condutor para os contatos auxiliares
Conductor sizes of the auxiliary contacts
Seção transversal nominal
Rated connection cross section
2,5 mm2
Seção transversal mínima
Minimum connection cross section
0,75 mm2
Temperatura maxima permitida para o invólucro do Disjuntor de Proteção de Motor
Maximum permissible enclosure temperature of the motor protection circuit breaker
100 °C
CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Certificado No. / Certificate No. UL-BR 14.0157U Rev. 03
Certificado de Conformidade válido somente acompanhado das páginas de:
Certificate of Conformity valid only with the following pages: 1 a 5
Emissão / Date of issue 14 de abril de 2014 / April 14, 2014
Revisão / Revision Date 03 de abril de 2023 / April 03, 2023
Validade / Expire date 13 de abril de 2026 /April 13, 2026
Organismo de Certificação /
Certification Body
UL do Brasil Certificações
Avenida Engenheiro Luis Carlos Berrini, 105 – 24° andar
04571-010 – Brooklin – São Paulo – SP – Brasil
Página / Page  3/5                                                     Form-ULID-007179 (DCS:41-IC-F0400) rev. 20.0
CONDIÇÕES ESPECÍFICAS DE UTILIZAÇÃO PARA EQUIPAMENTOS Ex ou LISTA DE LIMITAÇÕES PARA
COMPONENTES Ex:
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE FOR Ex EQUIPMENT or SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS FOR Ex COMPONENTS:
A instalação deste componente em um invólucro de segurança aumentada Ex “e” deve ser realizada respeitando-se os valores de distâncias de
escoamento e isolação conforme norma ABNT NBR IEC 60079-7.
The installation of this component into an enclosure in type of protection increased safety “e”, the clearances and creepage distances have to meet the requirements of
ABNT NBR IEC 60079-7.
ENSAIOS DE ROTINA / ROUTINE TESTS:
Os seguintes ensaios de rotina devem ser conduzidos pelo fabricante e serão verificados durante as auditorias conduzidas pela UL:
The following routine tests shall be conducted by the manufacturer and will be verified during the audits conducted by UL:
Ensaio de sobrepressão com 11,5 bar de acordo com a norma ABNT NBR IEC 60079-1.
The overpressure test with 11.5 bar shall be performed according ABNT NBR IEC 60079-1.
LISTA DE DOCUMENTOS / DOCUMENTS LIST:
☒Description ILL#
☐TestRef ILL#